Student Election Committee 2022

Result of the Election of the Student

Parliament 2022

In accordance with the Rahmenwahlordnung der Studierendenschaft (RWO) in the version
of the 6th February 2018 (AmBek UP No. 01/2019, pages 14-19), the student body of the
University of Potsdam elected the 25th student parliament from June 21, 2022, to June 23,

2022 in a free and fair election by secret ballots:

List Votes| Amount Seats’
migrantisch griine Liste (mgL) 76 2,12% 1
Griine Hochschulgruppe Potsdam (GHG) 859 23,92% 6
DIE LINKE.SDS 679 18,91% 5
Ring Christlich Demokratischer Studenten (RCDS) 299 8,33% 2
Gruppe Gesundheit und SpaB (GGuS) 100 2,78% 1
UP.rising 802 22,33% 6
Biindnis fiir Fachschaften (BFF) 340 9,47% 3
Juso Hochschulgruppe (Juso-HSG) 436 12,14% 3
Total 3591 100,00% 27

" In accordance with § 8 (4) of the Rahmenwahlordnung der Studierendenschaft der Universitat Potsdam,

calculated according to the Sainte-Lagué/Schepers-Divisor method.

Number of people eligible to vote 20.147
Number of valid ballot papers 1251
Number of invalid ballot papers 12
Electoral Participation

Total 6,17%
Digital Engineering Faculty 25,96%
Faculty of Human Sciences 3,33%
Law Faculty 6,61%
Faculty of Science 5,37%
Faculty of Arts 4,32%
Faculty of Economic and Social Sciences 7,60%
Faculty of Health Sciences 0,00%
Without Faculty 0,00%
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The total number of votes for each individual candidacy, the members elected per
electoral list, and the order of members and substitute members within the electoral lists
are attached on the last pages of this report.

The Student Election Committee was made aware of a possible violation of the RWO
during the election. It initiated an audit of the incidents according to § 21 (1) RWO. The
result is to be understood subject to this audit.

In accordance with § 21 (1) RWO, objections to this result and the validity of the election
can be made in writing to the Student Election Committee until July 4, 2022, 3 PM.

Potsdam, June 27, 2022
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List 1: mgL

1
2

List 2: GHG

List 3: DIE LINKE.SDS

19

10
17

1

18

14

Votes

76
A
32

859
166
107

89
66
66
63
60
43
42
40
40
39
38

679
85
65
58
57
51
50
43
42
35
26
25
25

Student Election Committee 2022

Seats

1
Elected

6
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

5
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Page 3 of 5



15

16
12
13

—_—

o 0O O N W 0N

g o W

List 4: RCDS

List 5: GGuS

List 6: UP.rising
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